order that the records may not be injured or misplaced. 

I, therefore, find it necessary for the proper conduct of the office to meet the 
public needs that provision be made for the employment of four Laborers for the 
year beginning February r, 1908, for which purpose the sum of two thousand eight 
hundred and eighty dollars ($2,880) will be necessary, and to that end I respectfully 
request you to lay before the Honorable Board of Aldermen the enclosed resolution. 

Very respectfully yours, 
HERBERT T. KETCHAM, Surrogate. 

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the amended New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two thousand eight hundred and eighty dollars ($2,880), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to provide for the payment of the compensation of Laborers 
employed in the work of caring for the records and performing other services in the 
Surrogate's Court of the County of Kings, in the Hall of Records, Borough of

[...]

Board of Estimate and Apportionment, I have therefore the honor to request that the 
Board of Aldermen adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds, to the amount 
of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the purchase of new hose 
for this Department. 

I inclose draft of resolution in the matter with the request that it may receive 
prompt and favorable action. 

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the 
President, Borough of The Bronx:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the amended Greater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to an amount not to exceed two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purchase of fire hose for use of the Fire De-
partment. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

December 17, 1907. 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

I also transmit form of resolution for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to